

**Court No. - 3**

**Case :-** WRIT - C No. - 3624 of 2019

**Petitioner :-** M/S Jagran Prakashan Limited

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 4 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Chandra Bhan Gupta

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.**

List this matter alongwith connected writ petition No. 378 of 2019 on 09.04.2019.

Interim order, earlier granted, shall remain in operation till the next date of listing.

**Order Date :-** 29.3.2019

BKM/-