

Court No. - 47

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 3624 of 2019

Petitioner :- M/S Jagran Prakashan Limited

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Chandra Bhan Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Vijay Prakash Mishra

Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.

Civil Misc. Amendment Application No. 3 of 2019

This is an amendment application on behalf of petitioner seeking to amend the writ petition by incorporating paragraph nos. 52-A, 52-B, 52-C, 52-D, 52-E, 52-F, 52-G, 52-H, 52-I, 52-J, 52-K, 52-L and 52-M after paragraph no. 52 and before paragraph no. 53 of the writ petition. Likewise, proposed amendments by way of grounds carried in para No.6 of the affidavit filed in support of the application, as also two additional prayer clauses are sought to be added, as detailed in paragraph no.7 of the said affidavit.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and Sri Vijay Prakash Mishra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no. 5.

There is good ground to grant amendment.

The amendment application is **allowed**.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted a week's time to carry out the requisite amendment.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent no. 5 as well as learned Standing Counsel, if they so desire, may file counter affidavits to the amended pleas within ten days of date.

List on 09.05.2019.

Interim order dated 01.02.2019 shall remain in operation till then.

Order Date :- 25.4.2019

Deepak