

Court No. - 33

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 3624 of 2019

Petitioner :- M/S Jagran Prakashan Limited

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan,J.

In Re: Amendment Application No. 9 of 2024

Amendment application is filed amending the paragraphs of the writ petition.

Learned counsel for respondent no.5 and learned Standing Counsel has no objection.

Accordingly, the application is allowed.

Let the necessary amendment be carried out within ten days.

In Re: Writ Petition

List this case on 24th March, 2025.

Order Date :- 27.2.2025

S.Prakash